
TOWN OF SUPERIOR

RESOLUTION NO. R - 72

SERIES 2016

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE TOWN OF

SUPERIOR APPROVING A SIXTH AMENDMENT TO THE EMPLOYMENT

AGREEMENT WITH MATTHEW G. MAGLEY

WHEREAS, Matthew G. Magley is employed as the Town Manager

pursuant to an Employment Agreement dated February 14, 2011 ( the

Employment Agreement "); 

WHEREAS, the Employment Agreement was amended in the First

Amendment to Employment Agreement dated December 12, 2011 ( the

First Amendment "); 

WHEREAS, the Employment Agreement was amended again in the

Second Amendment to Employment Agreement dated November 13, 2012

the " Second Amendment ") ; 

WHEREAS, the Employment Agreement was amended again in the

Third Amendment to Employment Agreement dated February 24, 2014

the " Third Amendment "); 

WHEREAS, the Employment Agreement was amended again in the

Fourth Amendment to Employment Agreement dated October 27, 2014

the " Fourth Amendment "); 

WHEREAS, the Employment Agreement was amended again in the

Fifth Amendment to Employment Agreement dated October 26, 2015

the " Fifth Amendment "); and

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees wishes to amend the

Employment Agreement again to increase the Town Manager' s

compensation. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF

THE TOWN OF SUPERIOR, COLORADO, as follows: 

Section 1. The Sixth Amendment to the Employment

Agreement between the Town and Matthew G. Magley is hereby
approved in substantially the form as attached hereto, subject

to final approval by the Town Attorney. 

1

10/24/2016

PASHARMPHYLLIS HARDINMWPDOMMEETINGS 2016\ OCTOBER 24, 2016VTEM #13H - 2RESOLUTION MAGLEY 6TH AMEND - 

R101916 (4).DOCX



ADOPTED this 24th day of October, 2016. 

r

74

Folsom, 

Fyn/ 
Folsom, Mayor

10124/ 2016

PASHARED\PHYLLIS HARDIN\ WPDOCSWIEETINGS 2016\OCTOBER 24, 2016\ ITEM #13H - 2RESOLUTION MAGLEY 6TH AMEND - 

R101916 (4).DOCX


